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Pillar 3 : Suggestions by the Editorials : 

Mains Practice Question

What are the challenges in Water Management in India in both Upstream & 
Downstream Hydrological cycle? What are the steps taken by the 
Government? 
(15 Marks, 250 words)
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Pillar 5 : Steps to Take : 

Mains Practice Question

What is Expanded Programme on Immunisation? What are the key 
challenges in achieving “Universal Immunisation” globally? Substantiate. 
(15 Marks, 250 words)
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Q1. Consider the following statements regarding 
water management initiatives in India:

1. The Atal Bhujal Yojana aims to improve 
groundwater management through 
community participation.

2. Jal Jeevan Mission primarily focuses on 
providing a piped water supply to every 
rural household.

3. The Namami Gange Programme is 
primarily concerned with managing 
groundwater resources in India.

Which of the statements given above are 
correct?

a) 1 and 2 only
b) 2 and 3 only
c) 1 and 3 only
d) 1, 2 and 3

Answer: a

Q2.   Regarding Mission Indradhanush, consider 
the following statements:

1. It was launched by the Ministry of Health 
and Family Welfare to achieve full 
immunization coverage for children and 
pregnant women.

2. The mission aims to cover all children up 
to 2 years of age and pregnant women 
who are either unvaccinated or partially 
vaccinated.

3. The Intensified Mission Indradhanush (IMI) 
was launched to focus on districts with low 
immunization coverage.

How many of the statements given above is/are 
correct?

a) Only One
b) Only Two
c) All Three 
d) None

Answer: c

Q3. Regarding the Food Safety and Standards 
Authority of India (FSSAI), consider the following 
statements:

1. It was established under the Food Safety 
and Standards Act, 2006.

2. It is an autonomous statutory body under 
the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare.

3. It is responsible for laying down standards 

for articles of food and regulating their 
manufacture, storage, distribution, sale, 
and import.

Which of the statements given above are 
correct?

a) 1 and 2 only
b) 2 and 3 only
c) 1 and 3 only
d) 1, 2 and 3

Answer: d

Q4. The Eighth Schedule of the Indian 
Constitution is associated with which of the 
following?

a) Administration of tribal areas
b) Recognition of languages
c) Special provisions for Scheduled Castes 

and Scheduled Tribes
d) Directive Principles of State Policy

Answer: b

Q5. Consider the following statements regarding 
the Cash Reserve Ratio (CRR) and the Statutory 
Liquidity Ratio (SLR) in India:

1. CRR is the minimum percentage of a 
bank’s total deposits that must be 
maintained as reserves with the RBI.

2. SLR is the minimum percentage of a bank’s 
net demand and time liabilities (NDTL) that 
must be maintained in the form of liquid 
assets like cash, gold, or government 
securities.

3. Banks earn interest on the CRR balance 
maintained with the RBI, but not on the SLR 
investments.

4. RBI uses changes in CRR and SLR as tools 
of monetary policy to control liquidity in 
the economy.

Which of the above statements are correct?
a) 1 and 2 only
b) 2 and 3 only
c) 1, 2 and 4 only
d) 1, 2, 3 and 4

Answer: c

Daily Quiz
The 

Analyst 
Handout

7th June 2025




